
U16 izlases pārbaudes spēles

Game summary
Date: 13.12.2024 Location: Volvo SC ledus halle Start time: 20:00 End time: 22:22 Spec.: 158 Game No.: 0

Latvijas U-16 izlase HK Prizma4 : 3
(SO)

(2:0, 0:1, 1:2, 0:0, 1:0)

Referees Linespersons
JAKOVĻEVS Andrejs, LOCĀNS Māris MENCIS Toms, ODIŅŠ Vladislavs

Statistics
Period Score SVS SOG PIM TPP PPG SHG

1st period 2 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 2 2:00 : 0:00 0 : 0 0 : 0
2nd period 0 : 1 0 : 0 0 : 0 4 : 10 6:28 : 2:00 0 : 0 0 : 1
3rd period 1 : 2 0 : 0 0 : 0 27 : 4 3:40 : 6:21 1 : 2 0 : 0
Overtime 0 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 0 0:00 : 0:00 0 : 0 0 : 0

Total 4 : 3 0 : 0 0 : 0 31 : 16 12:08 : 13:21 1 : 2 0 : 1
so period 1 : 0 0:00 : 5:00

1st period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
GK 00:00  LAT  30 VOŠČINSKIS Marats Goalkeeper in
GK 00:00  PRI  31 VITTE Jēkabs Goalkeeper in
Goal 08:04 1:0 LAT EQ 22 SEMJONOVS Nikita KRŪMIŅŠ Sanders Ralfs #18
Pen. 10:29 12:29 PRI    Interference

Goal 12:40 2:0 LAT EQ 8 LĪBIETIS Nikaels SEMJONOVS Nikita #22, TAMENIEKS
Kārlis #7

GK 20:00  LAT  30 VOŠČINSKIS Marats Goalkeeper out
GK 20:00  LAT  31 LOSEVS Aleksandrs Goalkeeper in

2nd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Pen. 21:45 23:45 PRI  10 VASIĻJEVS Kirils Holding an opponent
Pen. 23:03 25:03 LAT  9 FRĒLIHS Aleksis Tripping
Pen. 23:44 25:44 PRI  21 GURA Kristers Slashing
Pen. 25:37 27:37 PRI  23 RUDOVIČS Ralfs Cross-checking
Goal 27:32 2:1 PRI PK1 3 KRUGĻIKOVS Lukass  
Pen. 28:26 30:26 PRI  12 SARDARJANS Jurijs Interference
GK 29:43  PRI  31 VITTE Jēkabs Goalkeeper out
GK 29:43  PRI  38 ELDMANIS Martins Goalkeeper in
Pen. 34:41 36:41 LAT  4 MANGULIS Daniels Holding an opponent
Pen. 39:24 41:24 PRI  69 KRŪMIŅŠ Anrijs Tripping
GK 40:00  LAT  31 LOSEVS Aleksandrs Goalkeeper out
GK 40:00  LAT  1 KUDERKO Jevgeņijs Goalkeeper in

3rd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Pen. 40:52 42:52 LAT  18 KRŪMIŅŠ Sanders Ralfs High sticking
Pen. 43:19 45:19 PRI  21 GURA Kristers Boarding
Pen. 48:32 49:20 PRI  8 LAPIŅŠ Kristers Interference
Goal 49:20 3:1 LAT PP1 18 KRŪMIŅŠ Sanders Ralfs JUKĀMS Jānis #13
Pen. 55:07 60:07 LAT  4 MANGULIS Daniels Kneeing
Pen. 55:07 65:00 LAT  4 MANGULIS Daniels Game Misconduct

SARDARJANS Jurijs #12
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Goal 55:15 3:2 PRI PP1 69 KRŪMIŅŠ Anrijs
Goal 57:50 3:3 PRI PP1 7 STRAUTIŅŠ Dominiks  

Overtime
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
GK 65:00  LAT  1 KUDERKO Jevgeņijs Goalkeeper out
GK 65:00  PRI  38 ELDMANIS Martins Goalkeeper out

Goalkeeper records
Latvijas U-16 izlase
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

1 KUDERKO Jevgeņijs 0 0 0.00 25:00
30 VOŠČINSKIS Marats 0 0 0.00 20:00
31 LOSEVS Aleksandrs 0 0 0.00 20:00

HK Prizma
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

31 VITTE Jēkabs 0 0 0.00 29:43
38 ELDMANIS Martins 0 0 0.00 35:17

Team statistics

Latvijas U-16 izlase (LAT) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 OT TOT

2 D SAVIELS Markuss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

3 F RULLIS Ernests 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

4 D MANGULIS Daniels 0 0 0 27 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

5 F BĒRZIŅŠ Kristians 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

7 F TAMENIEKS Kārlis 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

8 F LĪBIETIS Nikaels 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

9 F FRĒLIHS Aleksis 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

10 F TELUŠKINS Martins 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

12 F LOSĀNS Andrejs 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

13 F JUKĀMS Jānis 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

14 F LAUZUMS Niklāvs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

16 D KRĪGERS Valters 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

17 D LEDAINIS Leo Jānis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

18 D KRŪMIŅŠ Sanders Ralfs 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

21 F BRAKŠE Emīls 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

22 F SEMJONOVS Nikita 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

23 D KANDIS Kristaps 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

24 F VENGERS Ņikita 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

25 D BUDŅIKS Markuss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

27 F KRŪMIŅŠ Kārlis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

28 D KJARS Damians 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

29 F VIMBA Bruno 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

Total 4 4 8 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: 

HK Prizma (PRI) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 OT TOT

3 D KRUGĻIKOVS Lukass 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

7 F STRAUTIŅŠ Dominiks 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

8 D LAPIŅŠ Kristers 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

10 D VASIĻJEVS Kirils 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

12 D SARDARJANS Jurijs 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

13 D SILIŅŠ Andris 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

21 F GURA Kristers 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

22 F EGLE Patriks 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0
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23 F RUDOVIČS Ralfs 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

25 F PARFJONOVS Jegors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

69 F KRŪMIŅŠ Anrijs 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

70 F LOBAČOVS Daņila 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

84 D BĒNIŅŠ Daniels 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

Total 3 1 4 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: 

Legend:
C Captain A Alternate Captain F Forward D Defenseman
No. Jersey number Pos. Position PP2 Powerplay goal (+2) PP1 Powerplay goal
EQ Goal, equal strength PK1 Shorthanded goal PK2 Shorthanded goal (-2) G Goals
A Assists SVS Saves SOG Shots on goal MIP Minutes in play (GK)
PIM Penalties in minutes TPP Time on power play PPG Power play goals SHG Shorthanded goals
FO+ Face-offs won FO- Face-offs lost FO+/- Face-offs net FO% Face-offs won as percentage
TOT Total
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